
Question on Notice
No. 268

Asked on 7 March 2006

MR FOLEY asked the Minister for Health (MR ROBERTSON)—

QUESTION:

With reference to the Fraser Coast Health Service District—

(1) What is the number and ratio of current operational beds at the Maryborough and Hervey

Bay Hospitals, compared to public servant numbers within the Fraser Coast Health
Service District?


(2) What are the number of trained and registered doctors actually available for work in the Fraser Coast Health Service District who are doing administration, as opposed to medical work?

ANSWER:

(1) The detail sought by the Member in relation to the Maryborough and Hervey Bay

Hospitals follows:


Hospital *Total No. of
Staff

(excluding
medical staff)

Available Beds Administrative
Staff

Ratio

Maryborough 234  80 20    4:1
Hervey Bay 321 102 29 3.5:1


 *In addition to the total staff numbers indicated in the table above, there are 68 medical staff that work at both hospitals.


(2) Nil.

